C 4123101	!							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposi Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addresse Washington, D.C. 20231.			Date	ril	19,	. Qa	21	
05-02-2001	-		Cust	omer No	. 0133	3	Docket 8	0236APCW
	RDATION I	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	PATEN	PATENTS ONLY						
101698646				▼	▼			▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Ramanathan Srinivasan  Assignor # 2: Suryadevara V. Babu  Assignor # 3: William G. America  Assignor # 4: Yie-Shein Her								
2. Name and address of receiving p								
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	y City:	Roch	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
Name: Clarkson University	City:	Pots	dam		State:	NY	Zip:	13699-5630
Name: Ferro Corporation	City:	Clev	eland	5	State:	ОН	Zip:	44114
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment	X	Other: Co Frame(s) o		of Assig	nment u	nder Ree	l 10675,
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: March 8, 20 Assignor # 2: March 13, 20 Assignor # 3: March 15, 20 Assignor # 4: March 8, 200	000 000							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 09/526,286  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:								
		oncer	ning docum	ent should	be mail	ed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas H. Close Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff								
City: Rochester	St	ate:	NY		Zip:	1465	50-2201	
6. The total number of applications	and patents involved	is on	e (1) unless s	stated as fo	llows:			
	\$ End	closed	X	Authoriz	ed to be	charged	to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225								
	DO N	OT US	E THIS SPACE	E				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoin	g info	ormation is t	rue and co	rrect an	d any att	ached cop	oy is a true copy

Lois A. Massar Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0508

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we do hereby jointly assign to: Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York; Clarkson University, having its principal place of business at Potsdam, New York 13699-5630; and Ferro Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, hereinafter jointly referred to as Assignee, and their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## SLURRY FOR CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING SILICON DIOXIDE

	Term I obisitive subjective browning					
which is [check one]  X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown below by:					
Assignor # 1: Ramanathan Srinivasan	Date 8 <sup>M</sup> March 2000					
Assignor # 2: Suryadevara Babu	Date 13th march 2000					
Assignor # 3: William G. America	Date 03-11-00					
Assignor # 4: Yie-Shein Her	Date 3/8/2000					
thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. We also deand to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted of applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications that the name of Assignee or its designee. We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-poordesignee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or interparatherize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and simplications to the extent that and in such manner as such	al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or to hereby assign to assignee, the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any tions under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, as, at the Assignees' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in such documents which in the judgment of Assignee may be that and to maintain the title thereto in Assignee or its designee, the expense to ourselves, we shall furnish to Assignee or its er evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions artes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. We milar protective rights that may be granted on any of these issuance shall be requested by Assignee or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
-s. former hon.	Lasuman Kodak Company, Rochester, 111 1 1000					
Ramanathan Srinivasan						
Date: 8 March 2000	Mexica, Mr 14456					
Witnessed: Jungan Miles						
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than					
6. 4. 6.	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Suryadevara Babu	CLARKSON UNIV, FETSDAM, NY 13699-5665					
Date: 13th March 2000	13699-5665					
Witnessed Mc Vanuage						

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0509

## Docket 80236AJDL

Signafure of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
William comorera	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
William G. America	
Date: 03-15-00	
Witnessed John Massar	
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than
21-17 KB	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Yie Shein Her	1189 TRANSELCO DR.
Date: 3/8/2000	PENN YAN, NY 14527
Witnessed: Jansey	

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001 REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0510**